Amend CSSB 2118 as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 16, strike "<u>and applied technology</u>" and substitute "<u>, applied technology, and nursing</u>".

(2) On page 2, line 17, strike "those".

(3) On page 10, line 27, strike "<u>and applied technology</u>" and substitute "<u>, applied technology, and nursing</u>".

(4) On page 11, line 5, strike "<u>or applied technology</u>" and substitute "<u>, applied technology, or nursing</u>".

(5) On page 11, line 20, following the period, insert "<u>This</u> subsection does not apply to a public junior college authorized to offer baccalaureate degree programs under Section 130.303(a).".